
Board of Commissioners of Cook
County

Legislation Text

118 North Clark Street
Chicago, IL

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s):  Justice Advisory Council

Vendor:  Several, Chicago and Maywood, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to renew contract Authorization for the Avik Das, Executive
Director of Cook County Justice Advisory Council to renew contract

Good(s) or Service(s):  Services for People Returning from Prisons, Jails, and Juvenile Facilities

Original Contract Period: 12/1/2020 - 11/30/2021, with one (1) year renewal option

Proposed Amendment Type: Renewal

Proposed Contract Period:  12/1/2021-11/20/2022

Total Current Contract Amount Authority:  $650,000.00

Original Approval (Board or Procurement):  Board, 9/24/2020, $1,000,000.00

Increase Requested:  N/A

Previous Board Increase(s):  N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s): N/A

Previous Board Renewals:  N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Renewals:  N/A

Previous Board Extension(s):  N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Extension(s): N/A

Potential Fiscal Impact:  FY 2022 $650,000.00

Accounts: 11287.1205.39004.521313

Contract Number(s):
Henry’s Sober Living House, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2017G, $75,000.00
Legal Aid Chicago, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2017H, $75,000.00
Safer Foundation, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2017J, $100,000.00
St. Leonard’s Ministries, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2017K, $150,000.00
Vision of Restoration, Maywood, Illinois, 1205-2017L, $150,000.00

File #: 21-5420, Version: 1

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 7/18/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-5420, Version: 1

Westside Health Authority, Chicago, Illinois, 1205-2017M, $100.000.00

Concurrences:
N/A

N/A

Summary: The Justice Advisory Council (JAC) respectfully submits this request to enter into six (6) professional
services agreements with the listed organizations, in an amount totaling $650,000.00, to deliver needed healthcare
services, legal services, employment supports, entrepreneurship training, housing supports, and general support services
to individuals returning from prisons, jails, and juvenile facilities between 12/1/2021 and 11/20/2022. These budgeted
services are to be offered by approved vendors pursuant to Request for Qualifications 1953-17842 released in August,
2019.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 7/18/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

